
To place your classified ad, mail (155 W. Fifth), fax (785-462-7749),
phone (785-462-3963), or stop by our office at 155 W. Fifth

Page 10   Colby Free Press  Wednesday, May 5, 2010

Classifieds

Use the Classifieds!

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

City of Colby
Colby Aquatic Facility

Sealed bids will be received by the City of 
Colby, Kansas at the City Manager’s Office, 
585 N. Franklin Avenue, Colby, Kansas 
67701 until 2:00 P.M., local time, Tuesday, 
May 25, 2010, and then publicly opened and 
read aloud for construction of an Aquatic 
Facility located in Colby, Kansas, to include 
swimming pools, bathhouse, concessions, 
office, slide complex, lazy river, shade 
structures, site improvements, and all other 
related construction elements. 

A complete set of bid documents for a 
Stipulated Sum contract may be obtained, 
only by Bidders, from Drexel Technologies 
at 913-371-4430 or www.drexeltech.com 
for a non-refundable amount of $175.00, by 
check; checks are to be made payable to 
“City of Colby”.

All Bidders are required to pre-qualify Pool 
Contractors to the approval of the City of 
Colby no later than May 13, 2010.  Pool 
Contractors may request pre-qualification 
through completion and submission to 
the Engineer of all related forms and 
bond documents required in the Project 
Manual.  Incomplete forms or submission 
after this date will not be considered.  Pre-
qualified Pool Contractors will be named 
by addendum.  All General Contractors 
bidding the project must use one of the pre-
qualified Pool Contractors for that portion of 
the Work.

Bidders will be required to provide Bid 
Security in the form of a Bid Bond in the 
amount of five percent of the Bid Amount.  

Bidders must refer to other bidding 
requirements described in Document 00200 
- Instructions to Bidders.

Bids must be submitted on the Bid Form 
provided in the Bidding and Contract 
Documents.

Bids will be submitted under a condition of 
irrevocability for a period of 45 days after 
submission.

A pre-bid conference for this project will 
be held at 4:00 P.M., Wednesday, May 12, 
2010, at the Colby Community Building 
Little Theater, 285 East Fifth Street, Colby, 
Kansas.

The City of Colby reserves the right to reject 
any and all bids and to waive any informality 
in the bids received.

(Published in the Colby Free Press on
May 5, 12, 19, 2010)

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
THOMAS COUNTY, KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF  
JOHN D. SCOTT, DECEASED

Case No. 09 PR 15

NOTICE OF HEARING ON
PETITION FOR FINAL SETTLEMENT

The State Of Kansas To All Persons 
Concerned:

  You  are  hereby  notified  that  a  Petition 
for  Final  Settlement  has  been  filed  in  this 
Court on April 14, 2010, by Phyllis I. Scott, 
Executor of the Estate of John D. Scott, 
deceased,  praying  for  a  final  settlement 
of the estate, approval of her acts, 
proceedings and accounts as Executor, 
allowance for attorneys’ fees and expenses, 
determination of the heirs entitled to the 
estate and assignment to them. You are 
hereby required to file your written defenses 
thereto on or before May 17, 2010, at 10:00 
o’clock a.m., on such day, in such Court, in 
the Courthouse of such county and state, 
at which time and place such cause will be 
heard.  Should you fail therein, judgment 
and decree will be entered in due course 
upon said petition.

 /s/ PHYLLIS I. SCOTT, Petitioner

Submitted By:
NORTON, WASSERMAN,
JONES & KELLY, L.L.C.
213 S. Santa Fe
P.O. Box 2388
Salina, Kansas 67402
(785) 827-3646
Fax (785) 827-0538

By:  /s/ Kenneth W. Wasserman
SC # 07527
Attorneys for Petitioner

(Published in the Colby Free Press on
Wednesday, April 21, 28, May 5, 2010)

ADM-GRAIN in Goodland, 
KS has an opportunity for a 
full-time Grain Accountant. 
Primary focus will be on grain 
accounting, accounts payable, 
payroll, and scale operations. 
Requirements:  knowledge 
of computers, understanding 
of agriculture industry and/
or commodity trading, abil-
ity to communicate clearly 
and concisely in verbal and 
written formats to all levels 
of employees, possesses 
strong organizational skills, 
and be willing to work in a 
team orientated environment.   
Position offers competitive 
wages and excellent benefits. 
Benefits include health and 
dental insurance, 401K, and 
paid vacation and holidays. 
Some weekend and over-
time work required with this 
position. Pre-employment 
drug testing and background 
check required. Please send 
resume’s to P.O. Box 218 
Brewster, KS 67732.

ADM
GRAIN

Now 

City Limits is
 currently accepting 
applications for a

maintenance person. 
Hours are negotiable. 

Apply in person. 
Ask for Dana!

HiriNg

Colby Care Center now Hireing all Shifts

RN’s, LPN’s, CMA’s, CNA’s

ALL SHIFTS AVAILABLE NOW

Competative Wage Scale & Benifits

COLBY CARE 
CENTER

Call JOYCE HALLING
785-462-6721

Janitorial – Floor Tech full-
time positions available in 
local retail store. Experience 
a plus but will train right per-
son, contact TFM Services at 
316-265-5331.

Wanted
Janitor – Floor Tech

Southwest Plains Regional 
Service Center is accept-
ing applications for Com-
munity Learning Center 
Coordinator for Atwood, 
KS. Qualifications: Kansas 
Teaching License; Experi-
ence with alternative school 
programs or social work 
(preferred); Excellent com-
munication skills; Organi-
zational ability; Flexibil-
ity. Great Opportunity for 
Retired Teachers. To Ap-
ply Contact: Rhonda Mc-
Neil, Board Clerk, P.O. Box 
1010, Sublette, KS 67877, 
620-675-2241, rhondamc-
neil@swprsc.org. Applica-
tions will be accepted until 
the position is filled. EOE

HELP WANTED

Nex-Tech Wireless is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

SEEKING A GREAT CAREER OPPORTUNITY?

Cell-site Technician – Colby, KS
This individual will be responsible for maintaining cell-site equipment for 
optimum system performance.  Monitor statistics and system performance, 
and answer and respond to cell-site alarms and call-outs within a specified 
area. Duties will include maintaining and ordering of supplies/inventory 
records, maintenance of cell-sites, emergency back-up devices, and test 
equipment.
Educational Requirements:  High school diploma, or the equivalent, plus three 
to five years of related work experience in the Wireless industry.  Must 
possess common testing equipment experience.  Intermediate level of 
troubleshooting techniques pertaining to cell anomalies.  CDMA knowledge 
and/or experience preferred.
If you are interested, please submit a current resume and cover letter stating 
which position you are applying for to: 
Human Resources, Nex-Tech Wireless, LLC, 
2418 Vine Street, Hays, KS 67601 
or e-mail thoughton@nex-tech.com.
Applications will be accepted until
the position has been filled.

Nex-Tech Wireless is a fast growing telecommunications company locally 
owned and headquartered in Hays, Kansas. We are committed to providing 
outstanding service to our customers and are seeking top-notch individuals to 
join our team. We offer competitive salaries, great benefits including wireless 
service, 401k, medical/dental/life insurance, paid time off and advancement 
opportunities. We are currently looking for:

General Public
Transportation Van

“This Project Funded in 
Part by the KDOT

Public Transit Program”

If possible call for 
Reservations by 11 am 
the previous business day. 
Provided to Colby, Brewster, 
Gem, Menlo, Rexford and a 
Portion of Oakley as needed.

Hours:  8 am to 4 pm
Days:  Monday - Friday

Phone:
460-2901 (8 am - 12:30 pm)
443-9208 (12:30 pm - 4 pm)

 Card of Thanks
Thank-you Colby businesses for 
supporting our successful Rawlins 
County after-prom party with you 
donations!

Notices

Beaded Beauty Jewelry by Kim 
Deeke is now available at Creations 
Gallery. Come in and make a selec-
tion from her line of wedding, prom 
and informal handcrafted jewelry. 
Creations Gallery is open 9 a.m. - 5 
p.m., Wednesday – Saturday.

IT WORKS! Contact Breann Mack-
ley to try a body slimming, detoxing 
applicator and lose serious inches. 
785-259-3349. www.breannmack-
ley.itworks.net.

$5,000 REWARD! A $5,000 reward 
leading to the arrest and conviction 
of person or persons involved in the 
burglary and theft at Leitner Farms 
located southwest of Atwood, 
Kansas. Occurred between April 23 
and April 26, 2010. Contact Rawlins 
County Sheriff’s Department. 785-
626-3865.

Get paid to drink the World’s 
Healthiest Energy Drink. www.
healthyu2.vemma/opportunity. 
785-460-4248.

SPRING SPROUTS – Mother’s 
Day/Graduation Sale. 20% off 
petunias, tomatoes, and hanging 
baskets. 603 Smokyhill in Oakley. 
785-671-4605.

OPEN HOUSE! Saturday, May 8 
from 10 a.m. - noon. Emergency 
Pregnancy Services, 350 S. Range 
Suite 3 in Colby Kansas. See the 
newly decorated office and learn 
about services offered. Refresh-
ments served.

TNT Auctions, Colby, will be having 
a flea market on May 7 – 8. Call Tom 
at 785-443-0136 or Bob at 785-443-
0315 for more details.

Spring Cleaning? Carpet Cleaning 
Special: 3 Rooms only $124.95! Dry 
- Foam & Green Seal Safe. Servicing 
NWKS, mileage free since 1987! A+ 
Cleaners (785) 538-2526 or (785) 
443-5400, Johnene Chancy.

Dan is back! Dan Geschwentner. 
Small remodeling and repair jobs. 
Call 785-443-3673.

To Whom This May Concern: 
Please renew Ms. Kimberly Shirley’s 
contract at St. Joseph Catholic 
School in Oakley, Kansas for the 
next school term starting in the 
fall 2010 – The spring 2011! Thank 
You!

Help Wanted

Days Inn in Colby has immediate 
vacancy for Front Desk, 3 - 11 p.m. 
shift. Apply in person.

---5/5---5/10---

Frontier Ag values standards and 
the ability to do a job well. We’ve 
several feed mill positions in Grin-
nell, Kansas. A CDL can be benefi-
cial. We are a family friendly com-
pany with a commitment to benefits, 
incentives and career opportunities. 
Call a Northwest Kansas leader. 
David Frederking 785-627-6160 
or 785-824-3201. Drug Screen 
required. EEO Employer.

Janitorial-Floor Tech full-time po-
sitions available in local retail store. 
Experience a plus but will train right 
person, contact TFM Services at 
316-265-5331.

The Thomas County Treasurer 
has two immediate full-time po-
sitions open. A full-time motor 
vehicle/tax clerk is needed. Duties 
include typing, use of calculator, 
processing of motor vehicle appli-
cations and tax collections on the 
computer. Work hours are Monday 
– Friday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Sal-
ary based on experience. There is 
also a full-time position open for 
an assistant deputy with educa-
tion/experience in dual accounting 
and bookkeeping. Work hours are 
Monday – Friday from 8 a.m. to 5 
p.m. Salary based on experience/
education/knowledge. Applications 
may be picked up at the Thomas 
County Treasurer’s office and will be 
accepted until 3 p.m. May 21, 2010 
Thomas County is an EOE.

ADM-Grain in Brewster, KS is look-
ing for part-time summer help. Job 
duties will include harvest activities 
and daily operations. Must be 18 to 
apply, pre-employment drug test-
ing required. For more information 
contact ADM at 785-694-2286.

Drivers: Owner Ops. CDL-A. Beat 
the recession here. Guaranteed 
miles. NO trailer charge and ALL 
miles paid. Sign-on/referral bonus. 
99% no-touch and fuel discount. 
12,000 miles a month gets free PM 
service. (303) 298-3932 Glenda or 
(303) 298-3944 Carly.

NWKS Ford Dealer in a progres-
sive community currently seeking 
a Full-time Light Mechanic, duties 
to include oil changes, brake jobs, 
and line tech. Established business 
of over 40 years. competitive pay, 
attractive benefit package, college 
town, great place to live and work. 
Contact Chris, Tubbs & Sons Ford 
Sales, Inc., Colby, Kan. 67701, (800) 
369-3673, mtubbs@st-tel.net.

Bartender, Cooks, and Wait Staff 
at Meadowlake Golf Course and 
Lounge. Full and Part-time. Excel-
lent wages. Must be 21. Apply in 
person.

Wanted Owner-operator to pull 
50-foot cattle pot. 4-state area, 
must have insurance and permits. 
Based in Hoxie, Kan., Northwest, 
Kan. & Imperial, Neb. Call 8AM-5PM 
at 785-386-8135 or 785-386-8235. 
Fax resume to 913-533-2426.

Driver – OTR to haul cattle. CDL & 
Reference required. Great benefits. 
Based in Hoxie, Kan. & Imperial, 
Neb. Call 8AM – 5PM at 785-386-
8135 or 785-386-8235. Fax Resume 
to 913-533-2426.

Child Care

2 Daycare openings. Full-time 2-5 
years. Call 785-460-7635, after 6 
p.m.

Apartments for Rent

Very nice one and two bedroom 
apartments. All utilities and cable 
paid. No smoking and no pets. Call 
785-443-3472.

Houses for Rent

Spacious one bedroom house. 
370 S. Lincoln $325 a month. 785-
460-9784.

Mobile Home for Rent
Small 2 bedroom, 1 bath. $230 
rent/$230 deposit. 785-462-7468 
or 785-462-1047.

Houses for Sale

New 3 bedroom, 2 bath home de-
livered to your lot, $29,995! Limited 
Time Only! Clayton Homes 800-
621-6539 or 785-625-6539.

Mobile Home for Sale

Own a New Home! Zero or little 
down, your land or family land. 
Possible tax credit of up to $8,000 
available. Call Clayton Homes for 
details (800) 621-6539 or (785) 
625-6539.

Misc. for Sale

Furniture for sale. 785 S. Lincoln, 
Colby, Kan.

Bowflex Conquest Home Gym 
$450 and a Schwin 130 Upright Sta-
tionary Bike $275. 785-460-6282.

Guns for sale: Ruger Redhawk with 
Leupold scope; Browning A-bolt; 
Ruger #1; Win. 12 ga. Turkey gun; 
Colby. 575-605-0016

Twin bed, mattress, box-spring 
and frame $150 OBO, mini fridge 
$75 OBO and glass table $50. 785-
443-5910.

Wanted

Vendors Wanted: June 12th, Oak-
ley Tri-County Cruiser Car Show. 
City Park. Call 913-785-671-4496.

 Vehicles for Sale

1995 Honda Passport, 4x4, 5 spd., 
good dependable SUV, $2,000 
OBO. Colby 575-605-0016.

1970 Chevelle, red with black 
interior. 355 3-spd. $16,000 OBO. 
1964 Chevelle convertible, gold with 
brown interior. 327 auto $18,000 
OBO. 785-675-2337.

2002 PT Cruiser, Limited Edi-
tion. New tires, sunroof, premium 
sound system, teal green with gray 
leather interior, all power, clean, well 
maintained and runs great. 125,000 
miles. $4,800 OBO. 785-672-4163 
after 9 p.m.

Recreation Vehicle 

2007 Yamaha Rhino, 4x4, very low 
hours, winch, extra lights, $8,000 
OBO. Colby 575-605-0016.

Seed and Feed

Certified Agri-Pro, Post Rock, 
Tam III and certified Fuller. Call 
Paul Nauer 785-678-8083 or 785-
678-2339.

Livestock
Registered 7 year old Palamio Min-
iature Stallion. Call 785-626-3561.

For sale or lease: 72 home raised 
crossbred First Calf Heifer Pairs. 
$1,300. Lonnie Wilson 785-443-
2803.

Hereford Bulls make Angus Cows 
better! Registered commercial bulls 
for sale. Call 785-678-2616.

Services

Dwayne Ogden – Call me for all of 
your house painting and shingling 
needs. Resonable prices. Call 785-
672-0004.

Tired of leaks every time it rains?  
Frustrated with the bucket bri-
gade?  Murray Roofing. 780 E. 4th, 
Colby. 1-800-794-3204 or 785-
462-6908.
 
Free Estimates on  all kinds of 
roofs.  Murray Roofing. 780 E. 4th, 
Colby.  1-800-794-3204 or 785-
462-6908.

Free Estimates on vinyl siding, 
windows, doors, and insulation. 
Murray Construction.  780 E. 4th, 
Colby. 1-800-794-3204 or 785-
462-6908.
 
“ASSIST-Ur-SALE.”  Have items 
in storage or a vehicle you want to 
sell? We have a 90% sell rate and 
we can sell your items for a minimal 
10% commission.  References 
available.  No charge to you unless 
your item sells.  Call Duane at 785-
443-1177.

HotWire Electric. Commercial and 
Residential Services. Licensed and 
Insured. Adam Dohm 785-824-
8048

Pets/Supplies

Holland Lop Bunnies – Home 
raised with great dispositions, not 
chain store junk. Several colors to 
choose from. Call 785-443-0233.

Give Away

Puppies to give away: 2 males and 
2 females. Border Collie and Spring-
er Spaniel mix. 785-673-6174.

---4/22---5/5---

Garage Sales

1160 E. 9th. Friday, May 7 only. Lots 
of baby stuff and miscellaneous.

Barter Daze! Have some fun. 
Thursday, May 6 from 2 – 7 p.m. 
at CJ’s Boutique, Southwind Plaza 
in Colby.

Public NoticePublic Notice

Public Notice

Help Wanted


